### 506852360 09/02/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6899181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC	08/23/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARTSSOURCE, INC.	
Street Address:	777 LENA DRIVE	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44202	
Name:	PS CHAMPION MERGER SUB, INC.	
Street Address:	777 LENA DRIVE	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44202	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7945548
Application Number:	15009344

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037125390

**Email:** mguidry@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: MELISSA GUIDRY
Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043774-0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA GUIDRY
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Guidry/

PATENT 506852360 REEL: 057377 FRAME: 0039

DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Active_149097129_1_Madison_	PartsSource - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif		
source=Active_149097129_1_Madison_	PartsSource - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif		
source=Active 149097129 1 Madison	PartsSource - Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 057377 FRAME: 0040

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** ("Release") is made as of August 23, 2021 ("Effective Date") executed by Madison Capital Funding LLC ("Agent"), in favor of PartsSource, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and successor by merger to PS Champion Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor, and certain other grantors party thereto, in favor of the Agent, and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2017, by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement), the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in all of its respective Collateral, including those Patents listed on Schedule I of the Patent Security Agreement (the "Patent Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2017 at Reel 042554 Frame 0210; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agent wishes to release and restore all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Patent Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Patent Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of their rights, title and interest in the Patent Collateral.

148397974

PATENT REEL: 057377 FRAME: 0041 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

Name:Curtis Krumreich

Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

## **PATENTS**:

GRANTOR	PATENTS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
PartsSource, Inc.	Method for sourcing replacement parts	7945548	5/17/11	Issued

## **PATENT APPLICATIONS:**

GRANTOR	PATENT	FILING NUMBER	FILING DATE	STATUS
PartsSource, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Predicting Pricing for Parts	15/009,344	1/28/16	Pending

148397974\_2

RECORDED: 09/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 057377 FRAME: 0043